

S.No. 230
After Notice
Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 77/2021

Rajeev Malhotra.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Mohammad Ishaq Chowdhary.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Tawseef, advocate vice
Mr. S.A. Khan, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.07.2021

A request has been received on behalf of Mr. Arjun Sharma, & Mr. Sachin Gupta, learned counsels appearing for the petitioner for an adjournment so as to enable them to appear physically in this wing of the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 4th August, 2021.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
06.07.2021
Shaista