

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No 77/2021

CrIM No. 220/2021

Rajeev Malhotra

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Imshan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

Vs.

Mohammad Ishaq Chowdhary

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Tawseef, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

O R D E R

14.02.2023

Vide order dated 25.08.2022, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has set aside the judgment dated 25.08.2021 passed by this Court and present petition has been restored on the file of this Court.

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that he has filed the response in compliance to the direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court. He seeks and is granted weeks' time to furnish copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 17.03.2023.

Interim order dated 05.03.2021 shall remain in operation till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.02.2023

Junaid