

S. No.26

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 77/2021 CrIM(1574/2024)

RAJEEV MALHOTRA

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Imshan, Advocate

**Vs.**

MOHAMMAD ISHAQ CHOWDHARY

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Showkat Ali Khan, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.11.2024**

Heard learned counsel for the parties partly.

Registry is directed to send for the scanned from the trial Court.

List on 27.11.2024.

**CrIM No.574/2024**

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and the documents attached thereto are taken on record subject to just exception.

Application disposed of.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**18.11.2024**

*Aadil*