

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 77/2021 CrIM(220/2021)

Rajeev Malhotra

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Mohammad Ishaq Chowdhary

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Showkat A. Khan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
27-11-2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admit.

Issue post-admission notice.

Post-admission notice waived by Mr. Showkat A. Khan, Advocate for the respondent.

List for final hearing on 13.2.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

Meanwhile, the matter shall stand released.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
27-11-2024
N Ahmad