

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 77/2021CrIM(220/2021)

RAJEEV MALHOTRA

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Sharma, Advocate (Th. Virtual mode)

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ISHAQ CHOWDHARY

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.05.2026

List on **9th of July**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

“Misba”

